SPECIFICATIONS
Intended Use:
•	 For use in corrosive, wet and dirty industrial applications such as power generation, waste water and sewage
treatment, pulp/paper or steel mills
Construction:
•	 Copper-free (<0.4%) aluminum housing, cover and guard with gray Lektrocote® powder polyester paint finish
provides excellent corrosion resistance from most chemicals; Color is gray
•	 Modular design permits selection of cover, body, globe, guard and reflector for custom applications

Approvals
ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDERING EXAMPLE: KS-D-H-40-0-A-2-GL-G-QA
Source VoltageWattageSeries Tank
KS      -               -              -               -              -              -              -              -               -
Mount Entry Optics OptionsGuard
SERIES
KS	 Kemlux® III KS
TANK
A	 Low wattage CFL 5”
B	 Low wattage CFL 8”
SOURCE
F	 Compact Fluorescent
LAMP WATTAGE
13	 1 X 13
18	 1 X 18
26S	 1 X 26
32	 1 X 32
42	 1 x 42
26	 2 x 13
36	 2 x 18
52	 2 x 26
64	 2 x 32
84	 2 x 42
VOLTAGE (@ 60 Hz)
30	 Universal 120-277
MOUNT
A	 Pendant
B	 Wall bracket
C	 Cone Top
D	 Stanchion 25°
F	 Flex pendant
N 1	 None (mount ordered separately)
S	 Stanchion straight 90°
X	 Ceiling
ENTRY (mounts available)
2	 3⁄4” NPT (A, B, C, X)
3	 1” NPT (A, B, C, X)
4	 11⁄4” NPT (D, S)
5	 11⁄2” NPT (D, S)
6	 3⁄4” NPT 5-hub (X)
7	 1” NPT 5-hub (X)
N 1	 None (mount ordered separately)
OPTICS
GL	 Globe
ER	 Enclosed reflector
	 (KSD & KSE only)
EP8	 Polycarbonate shielded enclosed
	 reflector (KSD & KSE only)
S24	 Type II 12” spin-top refractor
S84	 Type V 8” spin-top refractor
	 (KSC & KSE only)
S54	 Type V 12” spin-top refractor
P54	 Type V Plastic spin-top
	 refractor (KSC only)
FG2	 Tuffskin® coated globe
TG3	 Teflon® coated globe
T12	 Teflon® coated globe Type I glass
	 refractor
OPTICS con’t
T2 3,4	 Teflon® coated globe Type II
	 12” spin-top refractor
T33  	 Teflon® coated globe Type III
	  glass refractor(KSD only)
T53	 Teflon® coated globe Type V
	  glass refractor
T83,4	 Teflon® coated globe Type V 8”
	 spin-top refractor (KSC only)
TV3,4	 Teflon® coated globe Type V
R1	 Type I glass refractor
R3	 Type III glass refractor (KSD only)
R5	 Type V glass refractor
GUARD

KHR255
KHR253
KHR251
KER40
KERG2
KRZG4050
KRZG4020
KRWG3
KEP40
WG-23
GUARDS
KSAG171
Ballast Tanks Only 120vac through 277vac 50/60hz
Catalog Number
5-1/2" OPTIC 	  7-3/4" OPTIC	  WATTS	       LAMPS INCL.
KSAF1330	 KSBF1330	 13	 1X13
KSAF1830	 KSBF1830	 18	 1X18
KSAF26S30	 KSBF26S30	 26	 1X26
KSAF3230	 KSBF3230	 32	 1X32
KSAF4230	 KSBF4230	 42	 1X42
KSAF2630	 KSBF2630	 26	 2X13
KSAF3630	 KSBF3630	 36	 2X18
KSAF5230	 KSBF5230	 52	 2X26
KSAF6430	 KSBF6430	 64	 2X32
KSAF8430	 KSBF8430	 84	 2X42
ORDERING INFORMATION
DIMENSIONS
1.7"
(43 mm)